CITY OF CASPER, WYOMING

COMBINING STATEMENT OF NET POSITION - COMPONENT UNITS
June 30, 2018

43

Operating Capital
Charges for Grants and Grants and

Expenses Services Contributions Contributions
Major component units

Central Wyoming Regional Water
System Joint Powers Board 5,812,541  $   6,289,269  $   -$   1,568,273  $

Nonmajor component units
Downtown Development Authority 545,819   150,199   2,000   1,927,615
Economic Development Joint

Powers Board 670,739   23,142   565,726   52,033
Total nonmajor component units 1,216,558   173,341   567,726   1,979,648

Total component units 7,029,099  $   6,462,610  $   567,726  $   3,547,921  $

General revenues
Property taxes

Miscellaneous
Unrestricted investment

earnings
Total general revenues

Change in net position
Net position - beginning of year

as previously stated
Prior period adjustment

Net position - beginning of year,
as restated

Net position - end of year

Program Revenues

CITY OF CASPER, WYOMING

COMBINING STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES - COMPONENT UNITS
Year Ended June 30, 2018

44

Major
Central Wyoming Economic
Regional Water Downtown Development Total

System Joint Development Joint Powers Component
Powers Board Authority Board Units

2,045,001  $   -$   -$   2,045,001  $

-   1,533,995   -   1,533,995

-   -   (29,838)   (29,838)
-   1,533,995   (29,838)   3,549,158

-   164,392   -   164,392
-   634,596   -   634,596

69,940   32,741   275,191   377,872
69,940   831,729   275,191   1,176,860

2,114,941   2,365,724   245,353   4,726,018
31,013,579   4,359,193   2,387,153   37,759,925

-   31,744   -   31,744

31,013,579   4,390,937   2,387,153   37,791,669

33,128,520  $   6,756,661  $   2,632,506  $   42,517,687  $

Nonmajor

This page is intentionally left blank

CITY OF CASPER, WYOMING

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
June 30, 2018

45

Note 1. Summary of Significant Accounting Policies

This summary of significant accounting policies of the City of Casper, Wyoming (the City), is presented to
assist in understanding the City's financial statements.  The financial statements and notes are representations of
the City's management, which is responsible for their accuracy and completeness.  These accounting policies
conform to accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America (GAAP) and have been